AXESSTEL INC.

6480 Weathers Place, Suite 300, San Diego, CA 92121, United States

Date: December 28, 2007

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046, U.S.A.

Subject: User's Manual RF Exposure Warning Statement

FCC ID: PH7PXQ20

EUT Type: Fixed Wireless Phone

AXESSTEL INC.

Part 22 / 2 Certification

Gentlemen:

AXESSTEL INC. hereby confirms that the attached RF exposure warning page will be readily visible to the user, and will be placed at a prominent location in the front section of the user's manual.

Should you have any questions or comments concerning the above, please do not hesitate contact me.

Sincerely Yours,

DAVID KIM - Product Manager

AXESSTEL INC.